SCIO FLYERS, INC "RC" CLUB ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION-2024

Please complete the information below and mail or deliver your dues and application to: Dan Rogers

ATTN: SCIO Flyers
5468 River Woods Court
Dexter MI, 48130 US
(MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE "SCIO FLYERS INC".)

Please Print Primary member Name		Phone	
Secondary members, if any		-	
Mailing address	City	Zip	
Current membership required AMA #	E-Mail address	Scio resident Y	/esNo
Scio Flyers Inc. Membership D	ıe's		
2024 Scio Flyers members shou	ld pay their 2024 dues by March 1st in	the amount of \$75.	
New membership dues are curr	ently \$75 per year.		
Any New member or renewing	member joining on or after August 1st	t (Partial vear) Dues are \$45.	

EVERY APPLICANT MUST READ AND SIGN BELOW TO OBTAIN MEMBERSHIP:

"I agree to maintain Academy of Model Aeronautics ("AMA") Membership ("full") and to comply with the AMA Safety Code and those safety rules of the Scio Flyers Inc. for all applicable model operations. I will not engage in radio controlled model flight at either Scio Flyer, Inc. field or at a Scio Flyers, Inc. sponsored event without a current AMA membership. I understand that written notice of any incident involving my use of a radio controlled model aircraft must be immediately reported to the AMA and the officers of Scio Flyers Inc.

I am aware that modeling may present hazards to participants, spectators and owners of adjacent property. As evidenced by my signature below, I hereby explicitly acknowledge that engaging in RC flight while attendees of Daycroft Montessori School are out of doors and visible from the Scio Flyers, Inc. flying field is strongly discouraged by Scio Flyers, Inc., it's officers, directors and members and that flying directly over the school during these time is strictly prohibited. In the event that I am engaged in RC flight while attendees of Daycroft Montessori School are out of doors and visible from the Scio Flyers flying field, I agree to make every reasonable effort to limit my flight so as to avoid proximity to the Daycroft Montessori School. I agree that I am solely responsible for any injury or damage involving the Daycroft Montessori School or its attendees. I agree to immediately report any incident or complaint involving the Daycroft Montessori School to the then acting Scio Flyers, Inc. safety officer.

As evidenced by my signature below, I hereby waive, release and forever discharge the officers and members of Scio Flyers, Inc. from all actual and potential claims, complaints, demands, causes of action, damages, costs, expenses, fees, and other liabilities of every sort and description, direct or indirect, fixed or contingent, known or unknown, suspected or unsuspected, including, without limitation, claims based on pre-existing acts occurring at any time up to the date of this waiver which may result in future injury or damages arising out of, caused by, or in any way related to my negligent use of or interference with a radio controlled model aircraft.

I agree to indemnify the officers and members of Scio Flyers, Inc. to the greatest extent allowed by law, against any and all liability resulting from suit or action arising from my negligent use or operation of a radio controlled aircraft, including all costs and reasonable attorney fees incurred in defending against any suit or action arising from such negligent use.

I have read and fully understand this waiver and indemnification".				
	Date:	/	/	
Signature				